Total assets Investments Loans

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$11.6

$13.9 $13.2

$4.4 $4.4 $4.5

$4.0
$5.1 $5.0

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$10.3

$12.4 $11.8

2019

2019

Total Deposits
(In US$ billions)

2020

2020

13

Asset Quality
Non-Accrual Loans

(In US$ millions)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

$53.8
$50.4 $53.1

Res Mtg:
63.1%

Consumer:
4.5%

Comm’l R/E:
15.0%

Other Comm’l:
10.1%

Gov’t:
7.3%

Loan Distribution

2019 2020

0.10%

0.08%

0.06%

0.04%

0.02%

0.00%
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

—%

0.02%
0.01%

Net Charge-Off Ratio

AAA:
99.1%

AA: 0.3%
A: 0.5%

BBB: 0.1%

$5.0 billion $4.5 billion

Investment Portfolio
Rating Distribution

20202019

• Investment portfolio remains very high quality with 99% AAA
rated securities, primarily US Government guaranteed
securities

• CECL adoption resulted in a reserve build of $5.2 million in
1Q 2020

• Loan book manually underwritten, approximately 75% with
LTVs below 70%, full recourse residential mortgages in
Bermuda, Cayman and UK mortgage markets make up
62% of the loan book

• Limited uncollateralized hotel and hospitality exposure in
commercial lending book

14

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Interest Rate SensitivityAverage Balance - Balance Sheet

Average Balances
(US$Mil) Weighted

Average
LifeQ1 2020 vs. Q4 2019 Duration vs. Q4 2019

Cash & Reverse
   Repos 2,529.6 (243.9) N/A N/A N/A

S/T Invest. 1,151.5 133.1 0.2 (0.1) N/A

AFS 2,319.8 48.1 2.6 (0.2) 4.2

HTM 2,181.1 (79.6) 3.1 (0.5) 4.6

Total 8,182.0 (142.3)

NTB US Peer Median *

-100bps +100bps +200bps

11.6%

3.2%
6.0%

(4.1)%

3.5% 4.9%

• The lower US rate environment across the forward curve has significantly changed the interest rate sensitivity for the Bank
• A 100bps reduction in interest rates is expected to increase net interest income by 11.6% as a negative US interest rate environment

would ultimately result in negative rates being charged on customer deposits, while fixed rate assets would continue to generate
revenue

• The weighted average life of AFS and HTM investments have decreased from the prior quarter due to lower interest rates, which has
resulted in increased prepayment speeds on the Agency securities book